



Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000150
Date 14 July 2017

Japanese knotweed & asbestos

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act could you please provide me with answers to the following questions?

1. Please can you inform me if there was any Japanese knotweed on the site of Penkridge gardens (new build estate?).
2. Was all asbestos removed from Penkridge gardens (new build estate), by the developer?

Thank you for your request for information about the above. We are dealing with your request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 rather than Freedom of Information. In response to your request, please find our response below:

Our Environmental Health are unable to categorically state whether there exists any Japanese Knotweed on Penkridge Gardens. I can confirm we have received no complaints in relation to Japanese Knotweed on the estate.